


 

2 

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL ADOPTION 

 

12. CO-151-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the Lafayette Development Code so as to 

reclassify Case No. ZON2021-0033 1206 E. Broussard Road Rezoning, located generally north of Torrenova 

Circle, east of Vanburg Place, and south of E. Broussard Road; the particular parcels being rezoned from RS-1 

(Residential Single-Family) to MN-1 (Mixed-Use Neighborhood). (Community Development and Planning) 

 

13. CO-152-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council approving a Conditional Use Permit to allow a 

bar/lounge in a D (Downtown) Zoning District, Case No. ZON2021-0034, 110 Polk Street Conditional Use 

Permit, located generally south of Garfield Street, north of East Congress Street, and east of Jefferson Street. 

(Community Development and Planning) 

 

14. CO-153-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the Lafayette Development Code and the 

official map of the City of Lafayette, providing for the annexation of additional land into the corporate limits of 

the City of Lafayette, Louisiana, Case No. ZON2021-0035 1215 Rue du Belier Annexation, located generally 

north of Ridge Road, west of South Domingue Avenue, and south of Bianca Lane, and assigning a zoning 

classification of RM-1 (Residential Mixed) (District 2). (Community Development and Planning) 

 

15. CO-154-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council authorizing a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement 

between the City of Lafayette and the City of Scott for the use of a Lafayette Fire Department Spare Ladder Truck 

by the Scott Fire Department. (Fire) 

 

16. CO-155-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council authorizing and directing the Lafayette Mayor-

President to enter into Amendment No. 3 to the Wholesale Water Agreement between the Lafayette City-Parish 

Consolidated Government and the Lafayette Parish Waterworks District North. (Utilities) 

 
INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES 

 

17. CO-156-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the FY 20/21 operating and capital budgets 

of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government to recognize revenue totaling $25,403.59 from Community 

Foundation of Acadiana and revenue totaling $28,500.00 from the Lafayette Parish School System, increasing the 

use of the Sales Tax Capital Improvement Fund 401 Prior Year Fund Balance by $5,000.00 and appropriating 

within the Parc Department for the purchase and construction of a fitness court. (Nanette Cook) 

 

18. CO-157-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the FY 21/22 operating budget of the 

Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government to provide for an adjustment to election expenses due to the 

October 9, 2021 election being moved to November 13, 2021. (Finance) 

 

19. CO-158-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the FY 21/22 operating budget and 

adjusting the manning tables of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by moving one (1) Fire Dept 

Records Clerk position from Administration to the Fire Training Division within the Lafayette Fire Department. 

(Fire) 

 

20. CO-159-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council authorizing the Lafayette Mayor-President to enter 

into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government and the 

Lafayette Parish School Board for Transportation Services. (Liz Hebert & Mayor-President) 

 

21. CO-160-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the FY 21/22 capital budget of the Lafayette 

City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing anticipated revenues in the amount of $905,985 from the 

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Grant and appropriating these funds 

along with the required match in the amount of $197,233 for use within the Traffic, Roads & Bridges Department, 

Transit Division. (Traffic, Roads and Bridges) 

 

 

 

 

http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064766
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064767
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064770
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064771
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064774
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064776
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064778
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064779
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064782
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064783


3 

22. CO-161-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the FY 21/22 capital budget of the Lafayette 

City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing anticipated revenues in the amount of $304,824 from the 

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities Grant along with the required match in 

the amount of $53,793 for Federal Fiscal Year of 21/22 for use within the Traffic, Roads & Bridges Department, 

Transit Division. (Traffic, Roads and Bridges) 

 

23. CO-162-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council amending the FY 21/22 operations, maintenance and 

capital budgets of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government to make appropriations adjustments within 

the Utilities Department. (Utilities) 

 

24. CO-163-2021 An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council providing for the abandonment of a ten (10’) foot 

electrical easement on Lot 1, located at 733 Girard Park Drive. (Community Development and Planning) 

 

25.  Comments from the public concerning the above introductory ordinances. 

 

JOINT INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES 

 

26. JO-079-2021 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council amending 

Chapter 86, “Traffic and Vehicles,” of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government Code of Ordinances to 

add Article XI, “Lafayette Transit System.” (Traffic, Roads and Bridges) 

 

27. JO-080-2021 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council providing for the 

abandonment of a certain portion of a right-of-way, located in the 90 Block of Duhon Road. (Community 

Development and Planning) 

 

28. JO-081-2021 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council providing for the 

abandonment of a certain portion of a 20’ drainage servitude on Lot 85 of the San Sebastian Subdivision, located 

at 105 San Sebastian Drive. (Community Development and Planning) 

 

29.  Comments from the public concerning the above joint introductory ordinances. 

 

COMMENT(S) FROM THE PUBLIC 

 

30. Comments from the public on any other matter(s) not on an agenda 

 

ADJOURN 

 

 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT 

VERONICA L. WILLIAMS, COUNCIL CLERK, AT 291-8810 DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE THAT 

IS NECESSARY, IF SPECIAL ASSISTANCE IS NEEDED. 

http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064785
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064789
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064792
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064794
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064796
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2064797

